National Duckpin
8 Bowling congress 4991 Fairview Avenue
2N Linthicum, MD 21090-1405
® Fax: 410-636-3256

Phone: 410-636-BOWL / 410-636-2695

A Non-Profit Association
Established In 1927

SUSPENDED BOWLERS
AS OF JANUARY 6, 2026

NAME CITY/STATE RULE # EFFECTIVE DATE
ADKINS, JIM VIRGINIA BEACH, VA 2300/C 05/11/92
ALDER, JAMIE MANCHESTER, MD 2300/A/B 07/03/25
ALIFF, TOM VIRGINIA BEACH, VA 2300/C 03/30/93
ASHBROOK, FRANK VIRGINIA BEACH, VA 2300/C 03/30/93
ANDERSON, DUCHESS WARWICK, RI 2300/C 04/02/91
ANDERSON, MARK H. MANCHESTER, CT 2300/B 06/19/02
BAILEY, JOE, JR. BALTIMORE, MD 2300/C 07/24/01
BAKER, COURTNEY NORFOLK, VA 2300/C 05/17/92
BARNES, RENEE BALTIMORE, MD 2300/C 06/12/92
BEBOUT, SANDY VIRGINIA BEACH, VA 2300/C 09/25/91
BIXLER, LARRY JR JARRETTSVILLE, MD 2300/C 05/20/92
BOROWSKI, TIM VERNON, CT 2300/B 08/28/03
BOWEN, KENNETH, JR. N.PROVIDENCE, RI 2300/C 02/04/03
BOWEN, KENNETH, SR. CRANSTON, RI 2300/C 02/04/03
BROUILLARD, ARMAND W. WARWICK, RI 2300/C/D 08/12/03
BURKET, DEBBIE VIRGINIA BEACH, VA 2300/C 05/11/92
CHAPLIN, BRANDON BERWYN HEIGHTS, MD 2300/C 05/26/92
CLAROS, BECKY ALEXANDRIA, VA 2300/B 07/00/97
COOK, JANET CLINTON, MD 2300/C 09/08/87
COPPAGE, LOU ANN ROCK HALL, MD 2300/C 01/15/89
COSTANZO, JOSEPH SEABROOK, MD 2300/C 05/23/00
CROWE, BOBBY COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 2300/C 07/01/04
DAVIS, JOHN (JAY) BALTIMORE, MD 2300/A/B 01/06/26
DAVIS, LAURIE WASHINGTON, DC 2300/C 09/04/87
DAVIS, RICHARD WASHINGTON, DC 2300/C 09/04/87
DUFF, LISA ALEXANDRIA, VA 2300/C 09/06/89
DUFFY, LEO BALTIMORE, MD 2300/C 06/12/92
FARIAS, DOT N. KINGSTOWN, RI 2300/C 08/30/95
FISHBACK, MICHAEL  BALTIMORE, MD 2300/C 06/12/92
FISHBACK, THERESA BALTIMORE, MD 2300/C 06/12/92
FLAYHART, RICKY BALTIMORE, MD 2300/C 06/12/92
FLOWERS, JOSH CRANSTON, RI 2300/C 08/31/17
FORTIER, CLEO WARREN, RI 2300/C 06/27/90
FRIZZELL, DAVID NORFOLK, VA 2300/C 06/11/92
GATES, STUART SYKESVILLE, MD 2300/C 12/12/00
GILLISS, RICHARD GLEN BURNIE, MD 2300/C 04/25/05
GLASCOCK, DAVID RIVERDALE, MD 2300/C 05/15/91
GOES, TONY LINCOLN, RI 2300/C 06/30/10
GORDON, MARK CRANSTON, RI 2300/C 02/04/03



GOWER, CHARLIE
GREGORIO, RICK JR
GUSTAVSON, DALE
HAMILTON, ANN
HAMILTON, BRIAN

HEIMILLER, CYNTHIA

HEIMILLER, HARRY
HENRY, THOMAS
HENRY, WENDY
HESS, BOB

HESS, DALE

HILL, CAROLYN
HURST, GARY
JOHNSON, BRIAN
JONES, STEVE
JONES, KENNETH
KEMPA, MIKE
KIRBY, JAMES
KLIPP, LAURIE
KLUGH, DON
KROLL, KEVIN
LERCH, FRED
LEWIS, JERE
LONG, RICH
LOPEZ, CHADD
LOURCEY, BETH
LUSSIER, BRIAN
MARTOWSKI, DAWN
MCCRAY, DONNIE
MCELROY, ALICE
METTEE, PAUL
METTEE, TAMI
MOORE, GREGORY
MURRAY, ANDY
NASH, JEFF

OGLE, CECIL
OGLE, GLORIA
OGLE, RICHARD
OGLE, TAMMY
OGLESBY, SANDRA
OGLESBY, TERRY
ORME I1I, EARL
O’SULLIVAN, SCOTT
ROSSIGNOL, PETE
SAPRANO, LYDIA
SCHAFFER, ANNA

SHEFFIELD, MICHAEL

SHEFFIELD, TRICIA

NORFOLK, VA
PAWTUCKET, RI
CULPEPPER, VA
WALDORF, MD
WALDORF, MD
BALTIMORE, MD
BALTIMORE, MD
WALDORF, MD
WALDORF, MD
COLUMBIA, MD
COLUMBIA, MD
WINCHESTER, VA
BALTIMORE, MD
BALTIMORE, MD
GREENBELT, MD
ALEXANDRIA, VA
BALTIMORE, MD
GLEN BURNIE, MD
FREDERICK, MD
NORFOLK, VA
RHODE ISLAND
GAITHERSBURG, MD
LINTHICUM, MD
BALTIMORE, MD
BALTIMORE, MD
SILVER SPRING, MD
SMITHFIELD, RI
WARWICK, RI
COLLEGE PARK, MD
GREENBELT, MD
KINGSVILLE, MD
KINGSVILLE, MD
BALTIMORE, MD
HYATTSVILLE, MD
BALTIMORE, MD
FINKSBURG, MD
FINKSBURG, MD
FINKSBURG, MD
FINKSBURG, MD
BALTIMORE, MD
BALTIMORE, MD
BELTSVILLE, MD
HYATTSVILLE, MD
BOWIE, MD
CRANSTON, RI
BALTIMORE, MD
GLEN BURNIE, MD
GLEN BURNIE, MD

2300/C
2300/C
2300/C/D
2300/C
2300/C
2300/C
2300/C
2300/C
2300/C
2300/C
2300/C
2300/B
2300/C
2300/C
2300/C
2300/C
2300/C
2300/C
2300/B
2300/C
2300/C
2300/C
2300/C
2300/B/D
2300/B/D
2300/C
2300/C
2300/C
2300/C
2300/C
2300/C
2300/C
2300/C
2300/C
2300/C
2300/C
2300/C
2300/C
2300/C
2300/C
2300/C
2300/C
2300/C
2300/C
2300/C
2300/B
2300/C
2300/C

08/14/01
06/17/92
07/26/16
08/18/93
08/18/93
06/11/92
06/11/92
08/18/93
08/18/93
10/01/91
10/01/91
09/01/90
03/24/89
12/12/00
08/25/89
09/06/89
08/19/11
06/12/92
11/06/86
03/30/93
06/19/19
09/04/88
07/07/92
01/19/22
04/28/23
11/06/91
07/09/92
03/04/04
07/25/01
07/24/90
06/12/92
06/12/92
06/11/92
09/06/89
05/25/95
04/28/94
04/28/94
04/28/94
04/28/94
04/08/92
04/08/92
06/07/88
07/13/94
07/27/92
04/02/91
00/00/87
07/30/92
07/31/92



SHERIDAN, DAVE
SHIELDS, STEVE
SHOWALTER, LYNN
SIGAR, RAINY
SMITH, ALLEN
SMITH, EILEEN
SMITH, JOHN J
SMITHERS, DIANE
SMITHERS, RUSSELL
SNELLINGS, WALT
SPIELMAN, KIM
STACY, DOREEN
STEWART, BEN
SULLIVAN, MIKE

TAMBORINO, DOMINIC

TYREE, MIKE
VANGUZEN, JOHN
VIEIRA, GENE
VINACCO, JEFF
VITALE, DAVID
WEEKS, EDDIE
WHITEACRE, ROB

BOWIE, MD
TEMPLE HILLS, MD
GLEN BURNIE, MD
BALTIMORE, MD
FORESTVILLE, MD
BALTIMORE, MD
BALTIMORE, MD
BALTIMORE, MD
BALTIMORE, MD
ARLINGTON, VA
BALTIMORE, MD
WINSTED, CT
NORFOLK, VA
BALTIMORE, MD
BALTIMORE, MD
BALTIMORE, MD
WARWICK, RI
NEW BEDFORD, MA
WARWICK, RI
PROVIDENCE, RI
SPOTSYLVANIA, VA
BALTIMORE, MD

ZABKOWSKI, MICHELE GLEN BURNIE, MD

2300/C
2300/C
2300/C
2300/C
2300/C
2300/C
2300/C
2300/C
2300/C
2300/C
2300/C
2300/C
2300/C
2300/C
2300/C
2300/C
2300/C
2300/B
2300/C
2300/B
2300/C
2300/C
2300/C

07/25/01
09/08/86
05/25/95
06/12/92
07/17/95
06/12/92
11/21/94
06/12/92
06/12/92
10/03/90
09/18/92
10/03/90
08/13/92
06/12/92
06/12/92
06/12/92
04/02/91
06/28/85
02/04/03
10/06/94
03/28/95
10/18/95
05/25/95

ALL ABOVE FILES HAVE BEEN REVIEWED, VERIFIED AND ARE

STILL IN EFFECT AS OF JANUARY 6, 2026.



	NAME CITY/STATE RULE # EFFECTIVE DATE

