



4991 Fairview Avenue  
 Linthicum, MD 21090-1405  
 Fax: 410-636-3256

Phone: 410-636-BOWL / 410-636-2695

## SUSPENDED BOWLERS

AS OF JANUARY 6, 2026

<u>NAME</u>	<u>CITY/STATE</u>	<u>RULE #</u>	<u>EFFECTIVE DATE</u>
ADKINS, JIM	VIRGINIA BEACH, VA	2300/C	05/11/92
ALDER, JAMIE	MANCHESTER, MD	2300/A/B	07/03/25
ALIFF, TOM	VIRGINIA BEACH, VA	2300/C	03/30/93
ASHBROOK, FRANK	VIRGINIA BEACH, VA	2300/C	03/30/93
ANDERSON, DUCHESS	WARWICK, RI	2300/C	04/02/91
ANDERSON, MARK H.	MANCHESTER, CT	2300/B	06/19/02
BAILEY, JOE, JR.	BALTIMORE, MD	2300/C	07/24/01
BAKER, COURTNEY	NORFOLK, VA	2300/C	05/17/92
BARNES, RENEE	BALTIMORE, MD	2300/C	06/12/92
BEBOUT, SANDY	VIRGINIA BEACH, VA	2300/C	09/25/91
BIXLER, LARRY JR	JARRETTSVILLE, MD	2300/C	05/20/92
BOROWSKI, TIM	VERNON, CT	2300/B	08/28/03
BOWEN, KENNETH, JR.	N. PROVIDENCE, RI	2300/C	02/04/03
BOWEN, KENNETH, SR.	CRANSTON, RI	2300/C	02/04/03
BROUILLARD, ARMAND	W. WARWICK, RI	2300/C/D	08/12/03
BURKET, DEBBIE	VIRGINIA BEACH, VA	2300/C	05/11/92
CHAPLIN, BRANDON	BERWYN HEIGHTS, MD	2300/C	05/26/92
CLAROS, BECKY	ALEXANDRIA, VA	2300/B	07/00/97
COOK, JANET	CLINTON, MD	2300/C	09/08/87
COPPAGE, LOU ANN	ROCK HALL, MD	2300/C	01/15/89
COSTANZO, JOSEPH	SEABROOK, MD	2300/C	05/23/00
CROWE, BOBBY	COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA	2300/C	07/01/04
<b>DAVIS, JOHN (JAY)</b>	<b>BALTIMORE, MD</b>	<b>2300/A/B</b>	<b>01/06/26</b>
DAVIS, LAURIE	WASHINGTON, DC	2300/C	09/04/87
DAVIS, RICHARD	WASHINGTON, DC	2300/C	09/04/87
DUFF, LISA	ALEXANDRIA, VA	2300/C	09/06/89
DUFFY, LEO	BALTIMORE, MD	2300/C	06/12/92
FARIAS, DOT	N. KINGSTOWN, RI	2300/C	08/30/95
FISHBACK, MICHAEL	BALTIMORE, MD	2300/C	06/12/92
FISHBACK, THERESA	BALTIMORE, MD	2300/C	06/12/92
FLAYHART, RICKY	BALTIMORE, MD	2300/C	06/12/92
FLOWERS, JOSH	CRANSTON, RI	2300/C	08/31/17
FORTIER, CLEO	WARREN, RI	2300/C	06/27/90
FRIZZELL, DAVID	NORFOLK, VA	2300/C	06/11/92
GATES, STUART	SYKESVILLE, MD	2300/C	12/12/00
GILLISS, RICHARD	GLEN BURNIE, MD	2300/C	04/25/05
GLASCOCK, DAVID	RIVERDALE, MD	2300/C	05/15/91
GOES, TONY	LINCOLN, RI	2300/C	06/30/10
GORDON, MARK	CRANSTON, RI	2300/C	02/04/03

GOWER, CHARLIE	NORFOLK, VA	2300/C	08/14/01
GREGORIO, RICK JR	PAWTUCKET, RI	2300/C	06/17/92
GUSTAVSON, DALE	CULPEPPER, VA	2300/C/D	07/26/16
HAMILTON, ANN	WALDORF, MD	2300/C	08/18/93
HAMILTON, BRIAN	WALDORF, MD	2300/C	08/18/93
HEIMILLER, CYNTHIA	BALTIMORE, MD	2300/C	06/11/92
HEIMILLER, HARRY	BALTIMORE, MD	2300/C	06/11/92
HENRY, THOMAS	WALDORF, MD	2300/C	08/18/93
HENRY, WENDY	WALDORF, MD	2300/C	08/18/93
HESS, BOB	COLUMBIA, MD	2300/C	10/01/91
HESS, DALE	COLUMBIA, MD	2300/C	10/01/91
HILL, CAROLYN	WINCHESTER, VA	2300/B	09/01/90
HURST, GARY	BALTIMORE, MD	2300/C	03/24/89
JOHNSON, BRIAN	BALTIMORE, MD	2300/C	12/12/00
JONES, STEVE	GREENBELT, MD	2300/C	08/25/89
JONES, KENNETH	ALEXANDRIA, VA	2300/C	09/06/89
KEMPA, MIKE	BALTIMORE, MD	2300/C	08/19/11
KIRBY, JAMES	GLEN BURNIE, MD	2300/C	06/12/92
KLIPP, LAURIE	FREDERICK, MD	2300/B	11/06/86
KLUGH, DON	NORFOLK, VA	2300/C	03/30/93
KROLL, KEVIN	RHODE ISLAND	2300/C	06/19/19
LERCH, FRED	GAITHERSBURG, MD	2300/C	09/04/88
LEWIS, JERE	LINTHICUM, MD	2300/C	07/07/92
LONG, RICH	BALTIMORE, MD	2300/B/D	01/19/22
LOPEZ, CHADD	BALTIMORE, MD	2300/B/D	04/28/23
LOURCEY, BETH	SILVER SPRING, MD	2300/C	11/06/91
LUSSIER, BRIAN	SMITHFIELD, RI	2300/C	07/09/92
MARTOWSKI, DAWN	WARWICK, RI	2300/C	03/04/04
MCCRAY, DONNIE	COLLEGE PARK, MD	2300/C	07/25/01
MCELROY, ALICE	GREENBELT, MD	2300/C	07/24/90
METTEE, PAUL	KINGSVILLE, MD	2300/C	06/12/92
METTEE, TAMI	KINGSVILLE, MD	2300/C	06/12/92
MOORE, GREGORY	BALTIMORE, MD	2300/C	06/11/92
MURRAY, ANDY	HYATTSVILLE, MD	2300/C	09/06/89
NASH, JEFF	BALTIMORE, MD	2300/C	05/25/95
OGLE, CECIL	FINKSBURG, MD	2300/C	04/28/94
OGLE, GLORIA	FINKSBURG, MD	2300/C	04/28/94
OGLE, RICHARD	FINKSBURG, MD	2300/C	04/28/94
OGLE, TAMMY	FINKSBURG, MD	2300/C	04/28/94
OGLESBY, SANDRA	BALTIMORE, MD	2300/C	04/08/92
OGLESBY, TERRY	BALTIMORE, MD	2300/C	04/08/92
ORME III, EARL	BELTSVILLE, MD	2300/C	06/07/88
O'SULLIVAN, SCOTT	HYATTSVILLE, MD	2300/C	07/13/94
ROSSIGNOL, PETE	BOWIE, MD	2300/C	07/27/92
SAPRANO, LYDIA	CRANSTON, RI	2300/C	04/02/91
SCHAFFER, ANNA	BALTIMORE, MD	2300/B	00/00/87
SHEFFIELD, MICHAEL	GLEN BURNIE, MD	2300/C	07/30/92
SHEFFIELD, TRICIA	GLEN BURNIE, MD	2300/C	07/31/92

SHERIDAN, DAVE	BOWIE, MD	2300/C	07/25/01
SHIELDS, STEVE	TEMPLE HILLS, MD	2300/C	09/08/86
SHOWALTER, LYNN	GLEN BURNIE, MD	2300/C	05/25/95
SIGAR, RAINY	BALTIMORE, MD	2300/C	06/12/92
SMITH, ALLEN	FORESTVILLE, MD	2300/C	07/17/95
SMITH, EILEEN	BALTIMORE, MD	2300/C	06/12/92
SMITH, JOHN J	BALTIMORE, MD	2300/C	11/21/94
SMITHERS, DIANE	BALTIMORE, MD	2300/C	06/12/92
SMITHERS, RUSSELL	BALTIMORE, MD	2300/C	06/12/92
SNELLINGS, WALT	ARLINGTON, VA	2300/C	10/03/90
SPIELMAN, KIM	BALTIMORE, MD	2300/C	09/18/92
STACY, DOREEN	WINSTED, CT	2300/C	10/03/90
STEWART, BEN	NORFOLK, VA	2300/C	08/13/92
SULLIVAN, MIKE	BALTIMORE, MD	2300/C	06/12/92
TAMBORINO, DOMINIC	BALTIMORE, MD	2300/C	06/12/92
TYREE, MIKE	BALTIMORE, MD	2300/C	06/12/92
VANGUZEN, JOHN	WARWICK, RI	2300/C	04/02/91
VIEIRA, GENE	NEW BEDFORD, MA	2300/B	06/28/85
VINACCO, JEFF	WARWICK, RI	2300/C	02/04/03
VITALE, DAVID	PROVIDENCE, RI	2300/B	10/06/94
WEEKS, EDDIE	SPOTSYLVANIA, VA	2300/C	03/28/95
WHITEACRE, ROB	BALTIMORE, MD	2300/C	10/18/95
ZABKOWSKI, MICHELE	GLEN BURNIE, MD	2300/C	05/25/95

**ALL ABOVE FILES HAVE BEEN REVIEWED, VERIFIED AND ARE  
STILL IN EFFECT AS OF JANUARY 6, 2026.**